N e v e r  s t o p  t h i n k i n g .
HYS64D32020GDL–[5/6/7/8]–B
HYS64D1600xGDL–[6/7/8]–B
200-Pin Smal l  Out l ine Dual - In-L ine Memory Modules
SO-DIMM
DDR SDRAM
Data Sheet,  V1.2,  Aug. 2003
Memory Products

3 clocks, Row Precharge latency of 3 clocks, and JEDEC SPD code definiton version 0), and the Raw Card
used for this module.
Table 2 Ordering Information
Type Compliance Code Description SDRAM Technology
PC3200 (CL=3)
HYS64D32020GDL-5-B PC3200S–3033–0–A1 two ranks 256 MB SO-DIMM 256 Mbit (×16)
PC2700 (CL=2.5)
HYS64D16000GDL–6–B PC2700S–2533–0–C1 one rank 128 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)
HYS64D16001GDL–6–B PC2700S–2533–0–C1 one rank 128 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)
HYS64D32020GDL–6–B PC2700S–2533–0–A1 two ranks 256 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)
PC2100 (CL=2)
HYS64D16000GDL–7–B PC2100S–2033–0–C1 one rank 128 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)
HYS64D16001GDL–7–B PC2100S–2033–0–C1 one rank 128 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)
HYS64D32020GDL–7–B PC2100S–2033–0–A1 two ranks 256 MB SO-DIMM 256 MBit (×16)